Total Shareholders’ Equity 169,867 184,930

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 443,382 348,625

Balda Group – Balance Sheet as of 31 December 2006 – Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity

119118

Balda Group – Income statement in total expenditure format for the fiscal year 2006

Notes Continued

In TEUR II. operations 2006 op

1. Revenues 6.a. 327,585

2. Other operating income 6.b. 7,788

3. Changes in inventories of finished goods and work in progress 6.c. - 3,907

4. Own work capitalised 6.d. 534

5. Material expenses 6.e. 156,333

6. Personnel expenses 6.f. 94,423

a) Wages and salaries 70,500

b) Expenses for temporary workers 23,923

7. Depreciations 6.g. 33,056

8. Other operating expenses 6.h. 70,123

9. Operating income  - 21,935

10. Financing costs 6.i. - 6,106

11. Earnings from affiliated companies 71

12. Earnings before income taxes (and minority interest) - 27,970

13. Taxes on income and earnings 6.j. - 8,768

14. Earnings before minority interest - 19,202

15. Minority interest - 1,967

16. Earnings after taxes 6.k. - 21,169

17. Profit carried forward 72,651

18. Dividend - 12,049

19. Retained earnings 39,433

Number of shares – undiluted 40,414

Number of shares – diluted 40,414

Earnings per share – undiluted (EUR) 6.l. - 0.524

Earnings per share – diluted (EUR) 6.m. - 0.524

Balda Group – Income Statement in total expenditure format for the fiscal year 2006

Discontinued Group total Continued Discontinued Group total

perations 2006 2006 operations 2005 operations 2005 2005

43,273 370,858 356,530 40,649 397,179

2,530 10,318 6,108 2,915 9,023

- 310 - 4,217 14,068 853 14,921

0 534 889 0 889

15,197 171,530 156,665 11,553 168,218

25,293 119,716 95,732 20,594 116,326

19,228 89,728 69,997 13,347 83,344

6,065 29,988 25,735 7,247 32,982

17,674 50,730 15,376 2,558 17,934

8,652 78,775 59,033 6,608 65,641

- 21,323 - 43,258 50,789 3,104 53,893

- 242 - 6,348 - 3,987 - 292 - 4,279

0 71 46 0 46

- 21,565 - 49,535 46,848 2,812 49,660

- 739 - 9,507 9,569 645 10,214

- 20,826 - 40,028 37,279 2,167 39,446

0 - 1,967 - 6,030 0 - 6,030

- 20,826 - 41,995 31,249 2,167 33,416

0 72,651 47,186 0 47,186

0 - 12,049 - 7,951 0 - 7,951

- 20,826 18,607 70,484 2,167 72,651

40,414 40,414 39,897 39,897 39,897

40,414 40,414 40,279 40,279 40,279

- 0.515 - 1.039 0.783 0.055 0.838

- 0.515 - 1.039 0.779 0.054 0.833

121120

Balda Group – Cash flow for the fiscal year 2006

Notes 2006 2005
II. TEUR TEUR

Net loss/income before income taxes and financing costs - 43,258 53,939
– Interest payments - 4,600 - 2,546
– Payments on tax on income and earnings - 393 - 13,038
+ / – Write-offs/write-ups on long-term assets 50,730 17,934

(excluding deferred taxes)
+ / – Other non-cash affecting expenses and earnings 3,512 0
+ / – Increase/decrease in tax refund and tax liabilities - 299 - 4,709
+ / – Increase/decrease in provisions - 307 2,311
– / + Increase/decrease in inventories, trade accounts receivable and